
 

 
Department of Chemistry 

Notice 

No.04/semi/2021 Date:01.06.2021 

 
This is to inform you all concerned that a Webinar is going to be held on 05.06.2021from 06:00 

p.m. onwards for celebrating World Environment Day. Lectures will be delivered by Dr. 

Rakhi Bhattacharya, Asst. Professor, Department of Education, GGDCK-1 and Prof. 

Prabir Kr. Das, Ex-Member SecretaryWest Bengal State Council of Higher Education Govt. 

of West Bengal. So, all the students and faculty members are hereby requested to be present 

in the webinar. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Saikat Khamarui 

Convener 
                                                                Head of the Department of Chemistry  

GGDC, Kalna-I 
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Government General Degree College, Kalna-I

WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY, 2021

Extempore/Short speech on: Unique ideas that associates an Eco-friendly life style
especially during this pandemic



➢ General Awareness on Cleanliness and Safety: Confronting Pandemic 
➢ Waste-Water Treatment and Recycling
➢ Air Pollution - Causes, Effects and Control 
➢ Garbage to Good Use with Waste-to-Energy/Waste Management 
➢ Soil Pollution and its Remedy
➢ Effect of Noise Pollution on Humans and Wildlife 
➢ Save Tree, Save Life 

Organized by:  Dept. of Chemistry in Association with I.Q.A.C., G.G.D.C.K-I

Date: 05/06/2021
Time: 6.00 pm

Platform_Google Meet: https://meet.google.com/tfr-uxqi-wy

Programme Schedule

Sr No. Time Programme

1 6.00 pm to 6.10 pm Participation into the celebration of WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY, 2021

2 6.10 pm to 6.20 pm Welcome address by the Chief Patron Prof.(Dr) Krishnendu Dutta, Principal,
Government General Degree College, Kalna – I

3 6.20 pm to 6.30 pm Keynote address by Dr. Rakhi Bhattacharya, Secretary of Teachers’
Council, Government General Degree College, Kalna – I

4 6.30 pm to 7.45 pm Extempore/Short speech by participants

5 7.45 pm to 8.00 pm Concluding Speech by Prof. Prabir Kr. Das, Ex-Member Secretary
West Bengal State Council of Higher Education

Govt. of West Bengal

6 8.00 pm to 8.05 pm Vote of thanks by Dr. Parnajyoti Karmakar, Co-ordinator, IQAC,
Government General Degree College, Kalna – I
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Report on World Environment Day 2021

Celebration of World Environment Day 2021 was organized by the Dept. Of Chemistry, Government
General  Degree  College,  Kalna-I  on  5th  June,  2021.  On this  occasion,  a  virtual  extempore/short
speech and poster presentation competition were organised among students on some relevant topics in
virtual mode.
On that day, the Principal of GGDCK-I, in his inaugural speech had nicely described the theme and
relevance of this occasion. World Environment Day is celebrated across the world on 5th June in order
to create awareness amongst people about the importance of preserving nature and environment.

Our Chief  Guest  and judge of  this  programme, Prof.  Prabir  Kr.  Das,  Ex-Member  Secretary West
Bengal State Council of Higher Education Govt. of West Bengal have concluded the programme with
an excellent Speech.

We received good response from the audience and also they gave very good feedback. At the end of the
programme, our IQAC, GGDC, Kalna-I delivered the vote of thanks. He thanked the resource person,
faculty members, participants and other officials for their active support for making the programme to
be successful.  Finally  the  programme was  ended with  prize  distribution  along with  certificate  of
excellence to rank holders of the aforesaid competition.

This programme was attended by around 55 participants.

QR code of the presented posters in our archive:
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Programme: Webinar on World Environment Day 2021 
Date: 05.06.2021 
Venue: Google Meet  
Attendance  
 

Timestamp Name Discipline Semester Department E­Mail ID 

05/06/2021 17:50:00 Saikat Khamarui Asst. prof NA Chemistry Saikatkhamarui21@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 17:50:22 Parnajoyti Karmakar Asst. prof NA Chemistry parnajyoti@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 17:51:10 Swapnadeep Mondal Asst. prof NA Chemistry swapnadeepmondal223@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 17:51:18 Susavon Lala Asst. prof NA Physics sushovanlala@yahoo.com 

05/06/2021 17:51:19 Didyut Kumar Das Asst. prof NA Bengali bidyut.kumar.das@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 17:52:25 Sila Rani Basak Asst. prof NA Bengali bhaskarsila2015@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 17:52:47 Soumyajit Pal Hons. II Physics soumyajit.pal.20sh14@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 17:53:33 Dibakar Modal Asst. prof NA Mathematics bhaskarsila2015@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 17:55:38 Sneha Chatterjee Gen IV B.A general sneha_chatterjee@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 17:56:46 Piyal Dutta Hons. VI Chemistry rickydutta36@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 17:58:41 Jeeva khatun Hons. II Education jeeva.khatun.20ah.21@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 17:58:59 Aditi Sarkar Asst. prof NA English aditisarkar787@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 17:59:49 Parthib Paul Hons. II Physics hons parthib.paul.20sh17@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 18:00:20 Tanmoy Mitra Asst. prof NA Mathematics tanmoy.mitra1402@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:00:28 Majiba Seikh Hons. IV English seikh.majiba 1807@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:00:39 Sayan Mondal Hons. II Physics sayan.mondal.20sh13@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 18:00:54 Aishe jash Hons. II Education aishe.jash.20ah.27@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 18:01:17 Shashwata Dutta Hons. VI English shashwatadutta2018@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:01:28 Asma Khatun Hons. IV English asmakhatun2013@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:01:53 Akash Biswas Hons. VI Physics akashbiswas713422@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:02:03 Ankan Das Hons. IV Sanskrit ankandas2017@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:02:04 Sweety Ghosh Hons. II Education sweety.ghosh.20ah.17@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 18:02:07 Souradip chal Hons. II Education souradip.chal.20ah.20@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 18:02:08 Subodh Ghosh Hons. II Sanskrit subodh.ghosh.20ah.39@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 18:02:19 Somnath Ghosh Hons. II Physics somnath.ghosh.20sh15@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 18:02:30 Pinki bag Gen II General pb2007713@gmail.com 
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Programme: Webinar on World Environment Day 2021 
Date: 05.06.2021 
Venue: Google Meet  
Attendance  

05/06/2021 18:02:47 Manisankar Mondal Asst. prof NA Mathematics manimath@yahoo.com 

05/06/2021 18:03:15 Pradip Ghosh Hons. II Mathematics pradip.ghosh.20sh.06@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 18:03:30 Abhisikta Mukherjee Hons. II Chemistry abhisikta.mukherjee.20sh.18@ggdck.ac.in 

05/06/2021 18:03:51 Alamgir Seikh Gen IV B.sc general seikh_alamgir@gmail.com  

05/06/2021 18:03:56 Ritwik Singha Roy Hons. IV Education ritwik_singharoy@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:04:06 Neetu Chetrri Asst. prof NA Education neetu.chettri@ggdck.ac 

05/06/2021 18:04:16 Islam Mondal Gen II General islammondal50@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:04:19 Prosanta Hembram Gen II General prosantahembram6@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:04:32 Rahul Sarkar Gen II General rahulsarkar4121999@gmail.com

05/06/2021 18:04:45 Rikta Ghosh Gen II General riktaghosh966@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:05:17 Rubina Khatun Gen II General rubinakhatun716@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:05:47 Rupa Santra Gen II General rupasantra713405@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:05:55 Samir Saren Gen II General samirsaren440@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:06:28 Mahatsab Mondal Asst. prof NA Physics mahatsab@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:06:56 Tanmay Das Asst. prof NA Physics tanmay.physics@gmail.com 

05/06/2021 18:07:44 Rakhi Bhattachrya Asst. prof NA Education kajora@gmail.com 
05/06/2021 18:08:17 Subrata Das Asst. prof NA Bengali subrata.das@ggdck.ac.in 
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